500 00




EEL iy #0327 A A2 )L

K'Y

550A
560

HF i Contents

Mk 1-5 Machine head
)i 6 Head for pillar, cpl.
FERE 7 Hook

JEE R 8,9 Machine head
O 10 Motor

kg 11 Stand

£k o] 12 Control panel
N 13 Electronics

Fofd: 14 Accessoires




PR

WA IMEX25

Viskig2 M3X6

%

F SR

7 0
7
ad 42
7/
40 M EISM4X

L7
wﬁ
-
i NAEIMAXS

d
d
7
7

?

3 74/1

FF A8

PIAAHIMAX12
81




%%/ Table: 01

Rk [ Edition: 05/2015

PLARRE: 550
T / Page: 1 o1

re SHHS AR HE E 3 | RS HRT L& HE W EXEK

OBERTEIL MACHINE HEAD 62/1 0550 010621 Tk 1 tension washer

63 0550 010630 b 1 tension washer
3 0550 010030 A e 1 regulating button 64 0550 010640 B 06.5x¢10.5x0.7 1 tension washer
4 0550 010040 A #lige 1 screw 65 0550 010650 VN N 1 Loose coil
5 0550 010050 WA HE 1 adjusfing washer (0, 5) 66 0550 010660 EiRkpE 1 tension spring
6 0550 010060 B ERS 1 regulating washer 67 0550 010670 e 1 tension wheel
7 0550 010070 #2ke5 1 bal 67/ 0550 010671 s 1 tension wheel
9 0550 010090 W R 1 fit bracket cpl. 70 0550 010700 WA 1 belt tensioner cpl.
10 0550 010100 ket 1 bushing 70 (.71, 74-76) (with pos. 71, 74 - 76)
11 0550 010110 ol 1 excentric bolt 711 688 688 & 2 bearing
13 0550 010130 L 1 torsion spring 72 0550 010720 B 1 belt tension bearing
16 0550 010160 FEReA 1 bushing 73 0550 010730 B 1 boit
21 0550 010210 e 1 seting washer 74 0550 010740 FER 1 bearing
22 0550 010220 JE e 2 pressure spring 74/ 0550 010741 HHlEH 08 X9$11.8X1.81 washer
23 0550 010230 TR R IIRET M4X6 1 threaded pin 75 0550 010750 EHE 1 washer
24 0550 010240 TRAF 1 piston 81 0550 010810 EE®E 1 cover
27 0550 010270 Fy 1 guard bow cpl. 82 0550 010820 o 1 felt
27 (7 :28) 1 (with pos. 28)
28 0550 010280 = 1 sleeve 84 0550 010840 E 4 R 1 cyl. screw
31 0550 010310 ELE S 1 cap
32 0550 010320 Bl 1 face cover 85 0550 010850 R gite
33 0550 010330 S 1 rubber ring
36 0550 010360 HEAF 1 pressure pin
37 0550 010370 HKIRZ M5X8 1 threaded pin
39 0550 010390 PSR A 1 leaf spring
40 0550 010400 RS 1 oil wick
42 0550 010420 L) 1 thread guide
43 0550 010430 4T 12—3—FB 1 cylinder
431 0550 010431 LS FIRE 1 Thread clamp cylinder liner
43/2 0550 010432 THFFHE 1 Plunger bushing
4313 0550 010433 L fillister head screw
44 0550 010440 TRETE e 1 pressure spring JiskigL2 M3X6 1 countersunk screw
46/2 0550 010462 AR TRAT 1 Loose thread plunger .
47 0550 010470 B 1 Line control device GB3452.1 8.5 X1.8 OZ[E|¢8.5x1.8 1 rubber ring
47 (p A :48-52.85) (with pos. 48-52) GB/T 70.1M4X10  FAAMFKIREM4XI10 2 oyl. screw
48 0550 010480 B erm 1 thread ange GB/T70.1M4X12  QFNfMFLigsTMX12 2 cyl. screw
49 0550 010490 Fgedt 1 tension sleeve GB/T70.1M4X14  pAfRLiREM4XI4 3 filister head screw
g? gggg 318228 gﬁig 1 clamping slesve GBT70.1M5X25  WAHKLBEMEX2S 1 cyl. screw
pressure spring o 3

52 0550 010520 A el 1 knured nut GBITT02MAS  AAMESBAMOS 2 cy_" head screw
53 0550 010530 IHERHF 1 thread guide GB/T 70.2M4X8 WA BB ZM4X8 1 fillister head screw
55 0550 010550 FIER 1 scale plate GB/T70.2 M4X10 pAAE:LEEM4XI0 1 filister head screw
56 0550 010560 & B4 1 thread guide hook GBIT 77 M4X4 SR EIRETM 4X4 2 cylinder
57 0550 010570 iS5 1 thread regulator GB/T 77M5X8 SERE S BETM 5 X8 3 threaded stud
58 0550 010580 B —F§Z M4X6 1 cyl. screw GB/T77 M5X10 PR sEig4] M5X10 2 threaded pin
59 0550 010590 RLRIR R 1 stop deave GB/T 77 M8X8 R S RRETMEXS 1 cyl. screw
g? 8228 818223 PR ] :ke_'“P SPI“'“Q GBIT 896 95 : 1 safety bands
&1 ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%) (w?u??oso.péz-en GB/T 896 98 FF 24 08 1 safety bands
62 0550 010620 S s AT 1 tension balt GB/T 97 94 Hire4 1 washer




550 02 A musM4X10 -

e

D

=
! T R rmmrmexs

Q\@M r;//// 5 72
|
T ANAFRIMAX10
w/‘ﬁﬁmikﬂ%w 4X1 .I @ ’
2
-

T el
. ~>

13
36| 14
WYL
M4X10 36 /1 ~—7
| 15

B
Y P FI M 4X8

53

48

WAAEkM4X8

/

© FHEEM5X10
35

59




PLETE, 550 %%/ Table: 02 J& Y/ Edition: 05/2015
I / Page: 1 02
s FHES HICARR HE EXHBR I s 2HES L& B BXER
38/1 0550 020381 i 1
OBERTEIL MACHINE HEAD 38/2 0550 020382 ST 1
38/3 0550 020383 SEEE 1
2 0550 020020 MLl 1 bobbin winder 38/4 002-38 e N 1
2/1 0550 020021 FT LR e 1 Fixed axis line device 39 0550 020390 FALRTRAT 1 Loose thread plunger
212 0550 020022 ed 1 The child thread a7 0550 020470 EEaE 1 gasket
23 002-28-1 R 1 Hanging spring column 48 0550 020480 AT AL 1 oi container cpl
3 0550 020030 Bk 1 tear off knife 48 (WiF:49-53) (with pos. 49-53)
5 0550 020050 FT Iy 1 babbin case flap 49 0550 020490 WA 1 oil wick
6 0550 020060 ——— 1 of hose 50 0550 020500 TR 1 ol hose
7 0550 020070 B ER 1 filister head screw 51 0550 020510 S 1 wire pin
8 0550 010490 R 1 rod for cymbal 52 0550 020520 =Y ! bushing
9 0550 010500 SR 1 tension sleeve 53 0550 020530 AR ) 2 ol container cpl
10 0550 010510 S 1 pressure spring 53n 0550 020531 ML 1 oi container
12 0550 010670 . 1 tension wheel 56 0550 020560 8% 1 air pipe
Wl nsion whe 57 0550 020570 ) 1 air pipe coupler
13 0550 020130 SR 1 tension spring 58 0550 020580 sushis . Stop line board
14 0550 020140 TALRAL 1 Loos.e coil 59 0550 020590 TR 1 Stop line board
15 0550 020150 W2 1 tensionbadt 60 0550 020600 BT 1 Stop line board
61 0550 020610 Bk 45 1 Stop line board
18 0550 020180 BB Ee5.650.6 1 spring ring
20 0550 020200 EE 1 bobbin winder spring
21 0550 020210 LR H 1 bobbin spindie cpl.
22 0550 020220 R r i 1 tripping block .
25 0550 020250 BB A 86.1x019x11 1 washer 8 1
n o e Lo, MO
earspnn
EER P _9 S o6 1
28 0550 020280 B 1 draw sprng
29 0550 020290 EE 3 pressure spring gBB/; 211 m *QEEMM ‘é 11 :exagmz'l "”tt
i NAE exagonal nu
30 0550 020300 Wi 1 cylinder roller GBIT702M4XI0  AAMERLIELMAXIO 1 filister head screw
31 0550 020310 TS 1 bobbin winder support GB/T 70.3M4X10  pI/sAPikIR4TM4AX10 2 screw
33 0550 020330 Y 1 bobbin winder whed GBIT77 M4X3  STHEBETMAX3 1 screw
35 0550 020350 ORM ficioning GBIT77 M4X8  HAMELIEEMAXE 2 fillister head screw
1
36 0550 020360 - 1 GBIT77 M5XI0  FHEFBLMSXI0 2 threaded stud
361 0550 010630 ke 1 tension washer GBT77 MEX6  -“PHiEEIRITIM6X6 1 threaded stud
a7 0550 020370 g 1 washer GBIT 894 ¢6 i 06 1 lockrng
; GB/T 896 $5 FOEe5 1 lock washer
38 0550 020380 Yy cylinder cpl
= 1 GBIT 97 6 ) 1 washer




530 -

\

‘ AR SMEX16
AN
# o5

FHEEMEXS

b

g/ #
o \
)(-‘f““ “““u::::;::““ 4
\\ = uuuuuuuuuu //
N\
. ‘ ..‘
EN
N0




%)% Table: 03

ARk [ Edition: 05/2015

W / Page: 1 03
ZHHS PICEHR BE RIEH l zac) 2HRS X E R ¥ E Ey
67 0550 030670 5% 1 air pipe
68 0550 030680 AR S 1 ol plate
OBERTEIL MACHINE HEAD 69 935.5M 5 19 55— 5M 1 othed belt
1 0550 030010 HétiFE 1 needle bar bush 70 0550 030700 Lt FES% 1 toothed belt whedl
2 0550 030020 Mg 1 rubber plug 72 0550 030720 R A 1 setting ring
3 0550 030030 =7 1 plug 73 62052 Hi&6205Z 1 ball bearing
4 0550 030040 EHFFEEZRY 1 cross hesd 75 0550 030750 FhbaEs 1 flange
6 0550 030060 B IR M6 X6 1 threaded stud 76 0550 030760 FiE 1 Gear sleeve
7 0550 030070 B 1 slide block 77 0550 030770 Fip 1 hand wheel
80 0550 030800 i3 1 locking spring
87 0550 030870 FHEAH 1 flange cpl
10 0550 030100 ] 1 crank pin w1 e _
D dmn o T - o gwowm  Fmskmar 1 —
13 0550 030130 AT 1 needle draw bar “
14 7108C3 & 7108C3 1 needle bearing 90 0550 030900 A H 1 —
15 0550 030150 1 E 010 2 washer 91 0550 030910 —_ 1 —_
16 0550 030160 BEEL (EREg) 1 screw .
17 8118C3 % 8118C3 1 needle bearing 92 0550 030920 WL !
19 0550 030190 EHT 1 needle bar
20 0550 030200 Bl BaE 1 thread guide
22 0550 030220 Hf—FIBEM3.5X3 1 threaded stud
23 0550 030230 FEATE 1 needle bar bush
27 0550 030270 Phek e e 1 Pick strut shaft
28 0550 030280 i 1 oil wick
29 0550 030290 iz 1 Qil cotton
32 0550 030320 M 1 thread articulaion
3211 0550 030321 R 3 Line pressing oil cotton
32/2 0550 030322 i 1 Qil cotton
32/3 0550 030323 e 1 spring
33 0550 030330 BB M 1 thread lever
34 0550 030340 ey 1 neede
35 0550 030350 et | 1 Needle bar spindle
36 0550 030360 B& 1 bearing
38 0550 030380 MBS 1 am shaft
e 0550 030410 e 1 Shaft sleeve
% 0550030420 IRCMERMEMEXET o scrow GBIT70.4 MXE  ARMSdRiMAXS 1 filsterhoad scrow
0550 030440 kel distance plate GB/T70.1 M5X16  PIAAMLIBSTMEX16 3 filister head screw
46 0550 030460 e 1 oil wick GBT702M5X8  MAAELIBAMSXE 1 fillster head screw
48 6903C Hi7k 6903C 1 needle bearing GB/T 70.3 M2X3  +yTLig4IM2X3 1 countersunk screw
50 0550 030500 ] 1 oil wick GBIT77 M5X8  THEFIBEM5XS 1 cyl. screw
51 0550 030510 e 1 clip GB/T77 MBX5  SEEsZiB4TMEXS 2 threaded stud
gi 0550 030530 Egﬂg‘ :1] filter GB/T 77M6X8 ??ﬁ‘!&?iﬂ&ﬁM6X8 4 cyl. screw
i GBI 77 P threaded stud
58 2012 B HIE2012 1 needle bush GBIT 89“[\/'1%)(10 ;ﬁ%«%ﬁwsm © % spring ring
59 0550 030590 IR 1 eccentric GB/T 894 917 e 7 1 Shaft collar
62 0550 030620 s 1 Shaft sleeve GBIT 894 $20 B3 020 2 lockring
63 6003 Hi%&6003 1 needle bearing GB/T 894 ¢52 HiE 652 1 spring ring
64 0550 030640 EsE 1 shackle GBIT 97 @5 #- g5 3 washer




530

03-01

37




%%/ Table: 03-01

ARk | Edifion: 05/2015

W / Page: 1 03-01
THET X R EXEK = KL
Ring
OBERTEIL MACHINE HEAD
4 0550 030040 SRR 1 cross hesd
10 0550 010510 FEEE 1 pressure spring
131 0550 030131 R 1 needle draw bar
14 7108C3 & 7108C3 1 needle bearing
16 0550 030160 Bl (gD 1 screw
17 8118C3 % 8118C3 1 needle bearing
32 0550 031320 i 1 thread articulation
3272 0550 031322 PR B H 2 Pick line arm gasket
33 0550 031330 ek i 1 thread lever
33/1 0550 031331 Rk 1 thread lever bushing
33/2 694 694 1 Bearing
34 0550 031340 W 1 needle
36 81113C3 R 1 bearing
37 0550 031370 PRERFFAM 1 flange cpl




FH#EEe8

37
AIASARIMAX10

530




%R/ Table: 04

yimmE, 550 J5% | Edifion: 05/2015
W / Page: 1 04
s EH55 X ERR HE EXLHK | w5 EHRT PR HE B
39 0550 040390 B 2% 1 oil pump
OBERTEIL MACHINE HEAD 39/1 0550 040391 HE 1
1 0550 040010 BE 1 bentlever 39/2 0550 040392 BT 1
2 0550 040020 Bk 1 draw 39/4 0550 040394 IR 1
4 0550 040040 HIfIRL 1 bot 39/5 0550 040395 X 1
5 0550 040050 HE 1 torsion spring 39/6 0630 130170 Ex 1
9 0550 040090 BE 1 bentlever 3977 0630 130180 EE 1
9 (Bi£5:10) (with pos. 10)) 39/8 M5 - 2
10 0550 040100 T4 1 oil wick M 0550 040410 R 1
12 0550 040120 ey 1 bot
13 0550 040130 E# 1 pressure spring
14 0550 040140 FE AL 2 cylinder
1411 0550 040140 S 2 cylinder shaft
1412 0550 040341 gggg?x #17X3.1 1 wy;sher GB/T 61 M5 EE:M5 . 3 hexagonal nut
143 0550 040340 B0 4XE20X4 1 1 washer GB/T70.1M4X10  JAMMFLIELEMAXI0 1 cyl. screw
15 0550 040150 EEH 1 coupling GBT77 M3X3  THECEBIM3IX3 1 cyl. screw
16 0550 040160 RN 1 lifing block GB/T 896 ¢5 FOES 2 lock washer
17 0550 040170 B2 B 04 x 2O X1 1 washer GB/T 896 ¢8 FrO#iEes 1 lockring
18 0550 040180 FEBIFF 1 cloth bar
20 0550 040200 L ey 1 shoulder screw
21 0550 040210 EAF 1 draw bar
23 0550 040230 NS 1 oil pump bracket
25 0550 040250 & Ry 1 Spring bracket
26 0550 040260 KA 1 tablet compressing
27 0550 040270 WE 1 oil pump
28 0550 040280 LR LR FMAXE 5 screw
29 0550 040290 b 1 oil wick
30 0550 040300 RS igR 1 Pressure regulating bolt
33 0550 040330 TEBRESH 1 screw head
35 0550 040350 wE 1 bush
35/1 0550 040351 REFRHE)T08.2x016x1 1 washer
37 0550 040370 RS G 1 washer
38 0550 040380 HRALM 1 Stop line board




530 05

S
PIA AR MAXB

/véﬂiwsx

7




%)%/ Table: 05

JLERE, 550 Bk / Edition: 05/2015
I / Page: 1 05
FE 2HHS L e & AWK | i35 2HRS P HE AR
OBERTEIL MACHINE HEAD 49 0550 050490 EEH 2 presser foot
; 50 0550 050500 B 1 roller
; g‘;’gg gggg;g ;L‘é 1 2‘:‘; 51 0550 050510 B 1 finger protection
5 = 53 0550 050530 55 B R IS 1 roller lever cpl.
5 53 (m 59) (with pos. 54 - 59)
6 0550 050060 RSB 1 bett pulley 54 0550 050540 bz v 1 roller lever
7 0550 050070 A2 1 bett pulley 55 0550 050550 ik 2 roller
9 0550 050090 %ﬂéﬂ%‘iﬂ% 1 shaft 56 0550 050560 EE% 1 roller
10 0550 050100 531 1 bearing plate 57 0550 050570 BHIAAAEZM3XIE 1 °V': screw
11 0550 050110 ERRT 1 falter 59 0850 050590 d ! nail
12 0550 050120 Rl 1 excentric bolt 60 0550 050600 Eoa2y 1 spfing
13 0550 050130 AFkE 2 spacer balt 61 0550 050610 a 1 nail
14 0550 050140 B 1 shackle cpl 62 0550 050620 Al — 7R 1 oy screw
63 0550 050630 g 1 screw
16 0550 050160 — 1 bot 64 0550 050640 IR 1 foot part
17 GE4E R 1 bearing 70 0550 050700 WY 1 sliding block
- 1 )
18 0550 050180 HEAALEEMIE 2 cyl. screw 74 0550 050740 R sliding block
21 0550 050210 s 1 bush 77 0550 050770 R 1
23 0550 050230 & & Ke 1 block 78 0550 050780 s E M 1 -
29 0550 050290 Rl 1 holder
30 81210 A 2 needle bush 5 1
32 0550 050320 FEIE#3 1 beltpuley cpl B2 S5 2
33 0550 050330 FEHF08X016X00.8 1 adjusting washer Shen1 9 2
34 0550 050340 Fb33M-201 1 toothed belt GB3452168.5X1.8  OME9B.5X1.8 ) 0-ing
35 0550 050350 R4 1 beltpuley cpl GB/T 61 M3 BEEM3 1 hexagonal nut
35/1 0550 050351 BHEEe14.7x01.5 1 circlip GB/T 61 M5 HEEM5 2 hexagonal nut
36 0550 050360 ik 1 cover GB/T 70.1 M2X4 AR LkiRaMox4 1 cyl. screw
37 0550 050370 Bl 1 motor GB/T 70.1M4X8 WA LIgEMAX8 4 filister head screw
23 gggg gggigg i dlat: ] 1 S:[ge Pﬂ: GB/T 70.1 M4X10 PIAS A LR Z4M4AX10 4 cyl. screw
slide pa
e 1 P GBIT70.1M4X16  HAAMLIBEMAX16 4 cyl. screw
GB/T 70.1 M5X12 P FATSKERZM5X12 1
42 0550 050420 S HEER 1 lever GB/T 70.1 M5X14 AR LIEZMEX14 1 cyl. screw
43 0550 050430 Wk 1 boit GB/T 70.1M5X20 WA R LIBZM5X20 2 cyl. screw
44 0550 050440 RZ#H2 1 toothed belt GB/T 70.2M4X6 AAABKREM4XE 1 screw
45 0550 050450 F%#3 1 toothed belt GBIT 77 M5X4 SERETEATMEXe 1 threaded pin
46 0550 050460 bzt ) 1 lever GB/T 77 M5X8 FHEeEETMEXS 1 threaded pin
47 0550 050470 R 1 shaft GB/T 894 ¢18 LM ¢18 2 circlip
48 0550 050480 B#IRZM2.5 X10 1 countersunk screw GB/T 97 ¢5 HuE 05 2 washer




37

05

560

(e}
N

WA HFIMAXR0

f TR

Cum—\
W

FHFEM4AXB

2VAS

A FFRIM4X20

75

7S AR MEX20

RS A#FMBX12

23

NAFIMSEX20

5]

PN A B SkM 416,

Sl




MBS 560 ﬁﬂﬁl Table: 05 iR & / Edition: 05/2015
W /Page: 1 05
g FHRS L% BE RXEH | F5 RS LA ¥E ES €4
39 0550 050390 B e b 1 slide part
OBERTEIL MACHINE HEAD 40 0550 050400 [ % T i 1 slide part
1 0550 050010 N 1 cap 70 0550 050700 BT 1 sliding block
3 0560 050030 LR 1 cap 71 0550 050710 itk K 1 Motor gear plate
72 0550 050720 EEhZRHMS 1 Motor gear plate
75 HK081210 B R 2 needle bearing
6 0560 050060 5% 1 belt pulley 76 0560 050760 itk LR 1 —
7 0560 050070 S 42 1 belt pulley 77 0560 050770 WERB$EMSE “« -
78 0560 050780 FRRFRESRES 4 -
9 0560 050090 kL H 1 main feeding bult shaft
10 0560 050100 AR 1 bearing plate
10/1 0560 050101 AR GhE 1 suppot plaste shaft sleeve
11 0550 050110 EEBBF 1 fater
12 0550 050120 =S 1 excentric bolt
13 0550 050130 NARE 1 spacer balt
14 0550 050140 B H 1 shackle cpl.
15 61804 e EREh& 1 deep groove ball bearing
16 0550 050160 bt o2 1 bait
17 GE4E FeAidhhEk 1 bearing
18 0550 050180 BHINAAEZM3X8 2 cyl. screw
21 0560 050210 s 1 bush
23 0560 050230 [ 52 1 fixed base
231 0560 050231 B B e 1 fixed base cover
27 0550 050340 A5 3M—201 1 synchronous belt
29 0560 050290 ik e L 1 stepping motor base
30 6003 IR ERBAR 1 deep groove ball bearing
31 0560 050310 FB#3 1 synchronizing wheel 3
32 0560 050320 F5564 1 synchronizing wheel 4 GBIT 61M5 HERIM5 2 hexagonal nut
33 0550 050330 FEPH08X016X60.8 2 graphite washer GB/T 70.1M4X8 AASFM LB LM 4 X8 2 filister head screw
35 0550 050350 [F#5 2 synchronizing wheel 4 GB/T70.1M4X20  pIAHMLIEZM4X20 8 hex.soc.set screw
35/1 0550 050351 SR e14.7x01.5 1 Cable GBIT70.1MSX12  WAMMLMEMEXI2 2 cyl. screw
36 0560 050360 Vi 2o bi - 1 RiPstepping moto cover GBIT70.1M5X20  A/NA#fkiRaM5X20 4 cyl. screw
37 0560 050370 izsridzz 1N 2 left stepping moto cover GBIT 70.2M4X6 NARBIKIREM4XE ! Soew
GB/T 77 M5X4 SRR BIREMS X4 1 cyl. screw
GB/T 77 M5X8 EREEIBYM5X8 1 hex.soc.set screw
GBIT 77M5X12 i B 4M5X12 1 hex.soc.set screw
GBIT 894 938 4B 038 1 circlip
GB/T 97 $5.3X814 X1 #E95.3X¢14 X1 1 washer




530

EN

@ 51 >
S WAREIMAXIG
X

57

WA FAYLMAXE




BRI, 550 )£/ Table: 06 ¥k / Edition: 05/2015
T /Page: 1 06
RS BHEHS L FR ¥E -y | F5 EHEHS PICEFR HE EIXEK
4 0550 060460 28| AT A 1 traction rod cpl.
SAEULENKOPF K. HE AD FOR PILLAR CPL. 6 Wi 47 - 50) (with pos 47 - 50)
47 0550 060470 AT 1 fraction rod undemartcpl
1 0550 060010 bR 2 LA 1 guide block ol 8 0550 060480 e 1 shackle
(H§#7:23, 28- 30) (with pos. 23, 28 - 30) 50 0550 060500 AT 1 fraction rod overpart
3 0550 060030 WRRSH 2 tooth pointing 51 0550 060510 SR 1 traction rod guide
4 0550 060040 IGiki i 2 toothed belt 53 0550 060530 Az 1 cap
5 0550 060050 Wkl 1 head for pillar 54 0550 080540 —_—- 1 cap
7 0550 060070 &R 1 screw 55 0550 060550 i 1 cap
8 0550 060080 Bfl—FIgL 2 screw 56 0550 060560 T 1 cap
9 0550 060090 7] 1 thread knife 57 0550 080570 . 1 rest
10 0550 060100 Al — TR 2 oyi. screw 58 0550 060580 FIEA 1 cover plate
" 0550 060110 TR 1 cyl. screw 59 0550 060590 e 1 copper
12 0550 060120 Bl —riRee 1 counter - knife 60 0550 060600 B 1 oil tube
13 0550 060130 =TI 1 Moving -knife frame 62 0550 060620 Wi 1 Oil cotton
14 0550 060140 AT 1 articulation 63 0550 060630 wk 2 Line card
15 0550 060150 E AR 1 holder o4 0550 060640 R He ) HOOK
18 65 0550 060650 TS 1 Oil cotton
19 0550 060190 Rtk 1 hook bearing cpl & 0550 060660 P . Line card
19 (Hi#7:20,,21,24-27) (with pos. 20,21,24-27) 67 0550 060670 e 1 Oil cotton
20 0550 060200 AR ! hook bearhg 68 0550 060680 Her 244 1 Oil cotton
21 0550 060210 2 68.1 x@11x1 1 washer 69 0550 060690 B T) B AR AR A 1
23 0550 060230 EMRE 1 guide block
25 619-8 & 619-8 1 bearing
27 0550 060270 H 4 1 hook shaft wheet
29 0550 060290 4T 1 oyl. stud
30 0550 060300 sfrm 1 Positioning hook GB/T 61 M8 ROM8 1 hexagonal nut
32 0550 060320 R 1 foothed belt GBT70.1M3X6  AARHLIREMIXS 2 ol screw
35 0550 060350 e 1 pulley GB/T70.1 M3X8  py/fiARkiRzM3xs 2 cyl. screw
36 0550 060360 Tl 1 eccentric bolt GB/T70.1M4X8  PAMARLIBAMAX8 2 cyl. screw
29 0550 060390 o 1 pilar GB/T70.1 MWAX16  pysfaffki@emaxte 2 cyl. screw
40 0550 060400 JER 1 falter cpl GB/T 70.1 M5X10 A AMKIRZEMEX10 2 cyl. screw
40 A 41-43) (with pos 41 - 43) GB/T70.2M4X8  HAAELEBLMIX8 2 cyl screw
4 0550 060410 EER 1 falter GBIT70.3M4X6  PysfayikigsIMaxe 4 countersunk screw
9 0550 060420 T 2 slding block GB/T 77 M4X8 FPiEE@ETMAXE 1 threaded stud
4 0550 060430 prTem 4 cyl. pin GBIT 893 ¢8 o8 1 crelip
4o mmme ;o e s 1
wasner
45 0550 060450 A FIREMEX30 1 cyl. screw GBIT 87 08X 014X HBeBX14X] : washer




560

06-01

SRR EM5X6

66




HlERE. 560 %)%/ Table: 06-01 Jgi%k | Edifion: 05/2015
W / Page 1 06
RS BHEHS L FR ¥E -y | =2 EHEHS PICEFR HE EIXEK
4 0550 060440 HE 1 bush
SAEULENKOPF K. HE AD FOR PILLAR CPL. 45 0550 060450 B IR 2 M5X30 1 cyl. screw
1 46 0550 060460 28| FEFFLE 1 traction rod cpl.
1 0550 060010 0 T 2R guide block ol 4 Bt (With pos. 47 - 50)
, 4550 050030 gﬁﬁi;’ -30) ) (t‘z;‘; ';‘:; :13; 2 -30) 47 0550 060470 AT 1 fraction rod underpart cpl.
H]Z]
48 0550 060480 EE 1 shackle
g g:gg gggg;g R 2 I;beo:;ef((’) be'|llla 50 0550 060500 HAF 1 traction rod overpart
; 0550 080070 fﬁ* 1 o rpar 51 0550 060510 oA 1 traction rod guide
53 0550 060530 1
8 0550 060080 L 2 serew 54 0550 060540 ﬁ 1 -
9 0550 060090 71 1 thread knife = 0550 061550 o z
10 0550 060100 By — g s 2 cyl. screw % 0550 060560 ;5& 1 oo
_ 1
o meww s | ke s owwso @ o
pal counter - kni
58 0550 060580 TAEA 1 cover plate
. 1 N
PRt | e e o omww Lo
articu on "
15 0560 061150 sl ) holder 60 0550 060600 W 1 oil tube
62 0550 060620 g 1 Oil cotton
16 AXX1024 . 1 holder
FHEHE AXX1024 ] 63 0550 060630 Hhk 2 Line card
19 (M4:20,21,24-27) (with pos. .20 21,24-27) 65 0560 060650 Fagr g 4 1 Oil cotton
20 0560 061200 ahk B 1 hook bearing 66 0560 060660 Y 1 Line card
2 Fe9827 HFAF69822Z 1 washer 67 0560 060670 HerR I 1 Oil cotton
23 0550 060230 S hR 2 e 1 guide block 68 0560 060670 FerRfEans f 1 Oil cotton
24 680322 #%&68037Z 1 circlip
25 619-8 & 619-8 1 bearing GB/T 61 M8 BEM8 1 hexagonal nut
27 0560 061270 it 1 hook shaft wheet GB/T 70.1 M3X6 HAAMLIBEM3XE 2 cyl. screw
2711 0560 061271 Wetl 1 hook shaft GB/T 70.1 M3X8 WAFLIRZMIXE 2 cyl. screw
29 0550 060290 BE4T 1 cyl. stud GB/T 70.1 M4X8 A RIRZMAX8 2 cyl. screw
30 0550 060300 sEhr A 1 Positioning hook GB/T 70.1 M4X16 AANFALIBZMAX16 2 cyl. screw
32 0550 060320 R 1 foothed bekt GBIT70.1 MBX10  HARMIBLMEX10 2 cyl. screw
: gggg 323223 ﬁ%ﬁ 1 Zﬂ:ﬁm bolt GBIT70.2MAX8  WAMELIRLMAXE 2 oyl screw
i
39 0550 061390 B 1 pilar GBIT 70.3M4X6 HAHAYTLIBSIMAXE 4 countersunk screw
40 0550 060400 TR 1 falter cpl GB/T 77 M4X8 TaEEEITMAXS 1 threaded stud
40 W .41-43) (with pos 41 - 43) GB/T 77 M5X6 iR EREMEXE6 2 circlip
4 0550 060410 EEp 1 falter GBIT 97 84X #16X2  #H 64X 16X2 2 washer
42 0550 060420 WITE i sliding block GBIT 97 98X14X1  #Ee8X14X] 1 washer
43 0550 060430 YRy cyl. pin




530 0/

e
. °a

N— E&HEE BRI

Not available as separate part




%1%/ Table: 07

fif ¥k | Edition: 05/2015

PlLEsRs. 550
I / Page 1 07
rs SRS HICHR 0E HXBK | F5 SHES AT g E3 &2
GB/T 70.1 PIA AR BT 1 cyl. screw
GREIFER HOOK ST IgaMIZ AARIEMAZ | e ecow
GB/T 77 M4X4 SEHREE B AM AX 4 1 cyl. screw
1 0550 070010 WBEHE 1 hook ¢pl GB/T 77 P R R ARET 1 screw
1 (FfHE:2-8) (with pos. 2- 8) GBIT 819 TS IRET 1 screw
2 0550 070020 B 1 bobbin case lover part GBIT 819 TFUTKIRET 1 sarew
3 0550 070030 Iy 1 threaded puling sheet WASHFLIEZN3X12 1
8 0550 070080 WE AN 1 bobbin case upper part
8 Mit Pos. 9 -12) (withpos. 9-12)
9 0550 070090 BEH 1 brake spring
10 0550 070100 By 1 tension spring
13 0550 070130 with 1 bobbin
1
15 0550 070150 ENE 1 Determined the arm
16 0550 070160 ZL:IL ¥ 1 cyl. screw
18 0550 070180 B 1 shrink ring
19 0550 070190 By 1 Cylindrical pin
20 0550 070200 SR e 1 Adjust the seat
21 0780 120070 EE 1 spring
22 0550 070220 ek 1 Steel ball
24 0550 070240 52 e 1 Fixed base
27 0550 070270 A BLE B 1 cyl. screw




530

08

P FARKMEX14

HiEe12

=Q
38/

WA FEMAEX16

"\ EEMEX6
WA ESM4X8




HLERE, 550 ME/ Table: 08 Jg¥k / Edifion: 05/2015
T / Page: 1 08

s KRS HhICZ R BE RICEH l l s 2HHRS LR -y

GB/T70.1M4X12  pyAHARLIB#M4X12 2 cyl. screw
OBERTEIL MACHNE HEAD GB/T 70.1 M4X16  HARIELMAX16 4 cyl. screw

GB/T 70.1 M6X14 R xAsFkigsMeX14 2 cyl. screw

1 0550 080010 e 1 bracket GB/T702M4X8  AAAELEFELM4XE 4 screw
GBIT 77 M5X5 Sty M5X5 1 threaded pin

A eod M e aries  TaEtemes | e
GB/T 77 M5X8 P E SR ATMBXS 3 threaded pin

1o 121810 REFHIR ! bearng GBT77M5X10  “PHEEREMEX10 2 cyl. screw

10/2 0550 080102 BB 222053 1 bearng GB/T 894 912 e 4 circlip

11 0550 080110 EEZALE 1 adjustng washer

14 0550 080140 BhREE 2 bearing sleeve

17 6201 #h#&6201 2 grooved bal bearing

18 0550 080180 EEZ 1 betpulley cpl

1801 0550 050351 BRI E614.7x81.5 1 Cable clip

20 0550 080200 FH#252—3M 1 toothed belt

21 0550 080210 B 1 coupler

22 0550 080220 R 1 shaft

23 0550 080230 HLBLAE 1 bush

24 0550 080240 Rl 1 motor

26 0550 080260 HAEAN 2 bearing deeve cpl.

26 (HH:14,16,17) (with pos. 14,16,17)

30 0550 080300 HE 1 oil receiver

35 0550 080350 A A 1 oil receiver

37 0550 080370  ——— 1 —_

38 0550 080380 BRI 1




530

09

3/1

31

T EMEXE

g -
AAFEIM5X8

\

P& EMBXi

Pz}

49

HAAMHIMEX35

51




HLERIS. 550 %)%/ Table: 09 J5i%k | Ediion: 05/201 5
T / Page 1 09
F5 2HES AR HE LB | Fs 2HES IR HE E &
53 0550 090530 —— 1 circlip
OBERTEIL MACHINE HEAD
1 608 BRERHRE608 1 ball bearing
2 180XL 1251 80XL 1 thooted belt GB/T 61 M5 WM S 1 hexagona nut
3 0550 090030 Ehz N 1 bdllt pulley cpl. GB/T70.1 MAX16 HAAMLIBEMAX16 1 cyl. screw
3N 0550 090031 Gz el 1 bellt pulley round collar GB/T70.1 M6X35 psAMLiBeMeXx35 1 cyl. screw
5 0550 090050 ik ite 1 cogweehl cpl. GB/T70.2 M5X8  HAABLIELMEXS 2 cyl. screw
8 0550 090080 BEzhh 1 shaft GB/T 77 M5X8 P 2 ARETM5X8 1 threaded pin
1 0550 090110 B 1 cylinder GBIT 77 M6X6 S5 R EIRSTMEXE 3 threaded pin
12 0780 130050 sl 2 Gas joint GB/T 77 M6X8 TR R IRETMEXS 7 threaded pin
14 0550 090140 EEY 1 fork head GBIT 97 96 6 1 washer
GB/T 97 ¢8 HuH 08 1 washer
15 0550 000150 et 1 Dot GB/T 97 #12 HE 12 1 washer
17 0550 090170 e 1 fit bracket GB/T 893 98 TLE4Ees 1 circlip
19 0550 090190 S 1 stud GBIT 893 835 AP35 2 cirdlip
22 0550 090220 Bk 4E 1 driving segment gl GB/T 894 922 Pl 90 2 3 circlip
22 (7 : 23, 24) (with pos. 23, 24) shEMA 2
23 0550 080230 Bk 1 roller
24 0550 090240 4T 1 cyl pin
25 0550 090250 HMEE 1 bush
26 0550 090260 A 1 control cam cpl
26 (fH:27) (with pos. 27)
27 0550 090270 BHHIAANHIEBEZM4X10 1 cyl. screw
28 6201 BEHMAEE201 2 ball bearing
29 0550 090290 AR 1 guard plate
31 0550 090310 #H 1 tooth whed
37 325—5M REH 325—5M 1 toothed belt
38 935—-5M M 935—5M 1 toothed belt
39 0550 090390 R 1 beltpuley
39/1 0550 090391 EbZ ¢zl 1 bellt pulley round collar
41 0550 090410 HRE 2 bearing sleeve
43 6202 RER#h&6202 2 ball bearing
45 0550 090450 S 1 shaft
46 0550 090460 B E06.5x014x2.5 1 washer
a7 608 HIBRHEE08 2 ball bearing
49 0550 090490 MR 1 bearing sleee cpl.
49 (25 : 41-43, 48) (with pos. 41-43, 48)
51 0550 090510 WIS GLAM 1 circlip
52 0550 090520 LA R RS 1 circlip




HAAFIMAX14

; 12
N
A7

530

SAFM4AX10

1
o]

WS AFRIMSX10

WS F#RLMBEX16

%%EMGMO

3

FHFLM5X20

W
/N

PN

WA HFFLMEX16
FHES




PLBRE, 550 5%/ Table: 10 J | Ediion: 05/2015

¥ / Page: 1 10
#3  eHET T BB FER | (2 eeas X BE EXEK
GB/T 70.1 M4X10 Vay LB MAX10 2 cyl. screw
NAEHANTRIEB MOTCR W7 FH iR v
GBIT70.1 M4X14  PyAHMFKIRZMAX14 1 cyl. screw
] GB/T 70.1 M5X10  PyAAARKIRZMEX10 2 cyl. screw
12 3§§2 1832;8 ;2% 1 :1:: ((without conrol box) GB/T 70.1 M5X16  WAAMLIREMEX16 4 cyl. screw
RS AR KIR£M5X20
5 0550 100050 Fi 1 belt pulley GB/T 70.1 M5X20 7 3 cyl. screw
6 0550 100060 R 1 adapter GB/T 77 M6X10 THEEELMEX10 2 threaded stud
7 0550 100070 BRI A 1 disc cam GB/T 97 94 i o4 2 washer
10 0550 100100 BEF% 1 proximity switch GBIT 97 ¢5 Y4 E 05 5 washer
12 0550 100120 JeBR 1 clamping block
31 325—5M R #325—5M 1 toathed belt
35 0780 150250 Sk 1 Air gun
36 0550 100360 sk 1 Air gun joint
37 0780 150240 s 1 Trachea
38 POC6-M10 HiEEk 1 Straight through joint
39 SILU-M12 L 2 Plug
40 4V100-4F LT ) 1 Electromagnetic valve seat
41 ESL4-M10 g 2 Screw
42 0780 150260 s 1 Trachea
43 POC8-M10 BB 1 Straight through joint
44 AFR2000 R ESS 1 Pressure regulating filter
45 POC6-M10 BEEk 1 Straight through joint
46 4V110-06A AR 4 Plate
47 4V110-06 BRI 4 Solenoid valve
48 4V110-06A —igy 8 cyl. screw
49 SPOL-M10 Reigy 4 cyl. screw
50 ESL4-M10 Rk 4 Gas joint
51 0.0 0.0 1 Gas joint




530 i

2[5 Sk A /S FAM36 (2X)

130 0119
77
R TM6

130 0175 78

M%M%WﬁﬁMHf//
MK A 75 FAM58

0780 080230

0780 080240

E PSS P eI S
8C-14

M ALK P 7S FMA*4
M ALK A 7S A
M6%20 (2X)

1210328

M3 LK P9 7S
M6+8 (6X)

80

o>
>t

N [ SM3X8
g 49 50 51

S

TN FHMSX30
SRS FIML0X25

fpbrsu [ FEEBN

62

62 HR7N FIMBX25

P

=
16 e \x ‘
@ ®
\ g
| g

2
43
7
? ©
b3 5kM10X20

S
B s €§!$:m
A %i1;71;Ef// 38
44 Q;;;;;sz/r 37
.’
S

P AR NAX 10

3X8

o}

14/8 “{g}

14/6




Lo e, 550 %3/ Table: 11 Jii ¥ / Edition: 05/2015
i / Page: 1 1
e} TGRS AR Kok P4 | g BHHS AR Ho ES LS
GESTELL STAND 56 0783 194020 e 1 Foot support
1 0550 110010 THIHR 1 table 57 0783 194061 i3 2 Spring
2 0550 110020 THIAR A 1 clamp 58 0783 194080 SERHIT RS R 2 Switch cover
3 0550 110030 S 1 rest 59 0783 194031 LM ARG 1 Foot
4 0550 110040 N 1 table top 60 0783 194101 S IR 3k 1 Under cover
6 0550 110060 ML 1 stand 61 0783 194041 TR 1 On foot
7 0550 110070 i 1 knee switch ol 62 0550 110620 SN 1
8 0550 110080 3| 5% 1 guide reglet 66 0783 194090 LR 1 Circuit board
10 0550 110100 [k 2 Casters 67 0783 194121 SRR 411 1 Components on foot
12 0550 110120 il it 1 drawer 68 0550 110680 EFKAS FE T 6 1 Lift foot switch
13 0780 010450 PN 1 pedal pl 69 0550 110690 I 1 Main switch
14 0550 110140 N 1 pedal ol 70 0550 110700 I 1 Main switch seat
14/1 0550 110141 A T AR 2 Pedal board 74 0550 110740 WL 1 Main switch seat
14/3 0780 010470 BB b 7 2 Pedal bracket 77 0550 110770 T JH 1
14/4 0550 110144 RN 1] 2 1 Foot pedal holder 78 0550 110780 TE AT 1
14/6 0550 110146 gzuﬁfkff)izmgxﬁs 1 Pedal axis 80 0550 110800 R 5 4 1
14/7 0780 010510 AR 08X 173 1 Pedal axis 0780 080230 PRI TR3581 1
14/8 0780 010520 R AR 2 Regulat seat connect plate 0780 080240 T (1) TR3598 %M 1
15 0550 110150 P 1 rods 0160 180140 8C- 14343 1
16 0550 110160 TR 2 ball socket 1210328 CEERZAAE DD 1
18 0550 110180 T FF 2 bar 130 0119 CRERZAE D 1
19 0550 110190 U 1 clamp 130 0175 CHERMALIEITD 1
20 0550 110200 P f b 1 hexagonal nut SRR WA (Rbw) st 1
23 0550 110230 JE 7S 1 maintenance unit cpl
24 0550 110240 FL T R AR 2L 1 hose l.
24 (45 :25 - 29) (with pos. 25 - 29)
26 0550 110260 Bk 1 hose clamp
27 0550 110270 o 1 hose GB/T ST4 M4X10 A3k [ B2 22M4X 10 2 Screw
28 0550 110280 BEAF Sk 1 clutch clamp ggg gw}ggo ;k?fg m,k e% AL M3X10 3 Screw
OB screw
gg gggg 118538 AL K25 i ! cluteh GB/T 57 MSX30 &F;\ﬁq @a%iﬁ%g 4 screw
JEAR 1 shackle GB/T 57 M10X25 B BLEM10X25 4 screw
© PAVAY
31 0550 110310 P 1 angle GB/T 61 M6 12 56 8 nut
33 0550 110330 R 1 double nipple GB/T 6110 UZER10 8 nut
34 0550 110340 PR 1 I -coupling ggﬁ ;8'1 %2(1140 S FA kﬁwzmzmo 2 Screw
H . 2 7N S screw
35 0550 110350 e ! double nipple GB/T 70.1 M6X40 Q%EW ? oo 2 screw
37 0550 110370 B 1 hinge GB/T 70.2 M3X6 NS 2 screw
38 0550 110380 Jias 1 holding plate GB/T 70.2 M3X8 S TR SR 2 screw
41 0550 110410 AR [ 5 W2 B 1 countersunk screw GB/T 70.3 M3X8 7S FH DT S MR ET M 3 Screw
42 0550 110420 Bk 1 Cable clip 85;_}' ;g.ﬁS%gX‘lZ W;Eﬁﬁ%d{? OJ M6X12 % countersunk screw
e — 72 screw
32 8228 Hgiig g;ﬁ 1 Eggll(( GB/T 818 M5X14 | SR AT MEX 14 4 Screw
o ) GB/T 818 M6X12 | ST MEX 12 6 screw
45 0550 110450 B 2 hinge left GB/T 819 M10X20 FyihigATMION20 1 countersunk screw
45/1 0550 110451 B A 2 hinge right GB/T 896 #8 TFO14 e 88 4 screw
47 0550 110470 AR 1 Triangular rubber pad GB/T 97 #6 HE o6 1 washer
49 0550 110490 R 1 Induction film GB/T 97 810 o0 8 washer
50 0550 110500 R 1 Induction swing arm GB/T 80 Mix4 o A TAYA i S
$ auct GB/T 80 M5%8 MEEHE A S faMES 1
51 0550 110510 2R AR 1 Circuit board GB/T 80 M5%12 MR HLK P A FMs%12 1
52 0550 110520 HIEs S 1 Solid shell GB/T 80 M6*8 MIRHLK AN FANGES 6
53 0550 110530 SEA 2 positioning GB/T 80 M6*20 M3 ALK P 7S FiME%20 2
54 0550 110540 T SR AT 1 Pedal rocker




T M4X50




%)%/ Table: 11-01

KR | Edition: 05/201 5

LS. 550 ¥ | Page: 1 11-01
Fs FHRE AR ot EXARK | i EHHS HICEHR RXLK
GB/T 6170 M3 HRTIM3 2 Nut
GESTELL STAND GB/T 6170 M4 M4 4 Nut
GB/T 70.1 M4X8 AAAMLRIREMAXE 1 Screw
GB/T70.2 M3X6  AANAEKIBEZMAX6 2 Screw
) GB/T70.2M3X8  WAAENLIKRIM3X8 2 Screw
02 0550 111020 g 1 Swing arm GB/T 818 M4X30 + B L BETMAX 30 1 Screw
02/1 0550 111021 BRI 1 Swing arm stop GB/T 818 M4X50 +2 8 I IRETM AX50 4 Screw
03 0550 111030 B4 1 Pin GB/T 944.1 M3X6  HIIRLM3IX6 2 Screw
06 0550 111060 Pl 1 Controller shell
07 0550 111070 2 k22 1 Steel wire
09 0550 111090 HE 1 Spring
10 0550 111100 bt Bt 1 Controller shaft
1 0550 111110 L 1 Axis
12 0550 111120 eI BR LR B 1 Controller circuit board
14 0550 110500 NS 1 Induction swing arm
15 0550 110490 BB 1 Induction film
18 0550 111180 RIS SR 1 Controller cover plate




FLTFMEXT0
\

530




5%/ Table: 12

KR | Edition: 05/201 5

PLERE S 550
W | Page: 1 12

5 FHRS TR $E HXEK | s FHHS L&Y by &40

GB/T 818 P ARET 1 screw
GESTELL STAND GB/T 818M5X10  #HL-FIB4M5X10 3 screw

GB/T 70.1M5X25  pAAHLIBLEME5X25 2 screw

1 0560 120010 560 &R 57 1 560 display screen

3 0560 120030 g 1 Support frame

4 0550 120040 550 &5 1 550 display screen

5 0550 120050 i 1 Support frame

6 0550 120060 RS FIRZMSX12 2 screw

7 0550 120070 B e B 1 Fixed base

8 0550 120080 Vali il 2 cardan

9 0560 120090 #5 4 washer

10 0560 120100 HAHIBEZMEX12 4 screw

11 0560 120110 AP S e 1 Adjustable support leg

13 0560 120130 AR 1 blade

16 0560 120160 B & £ 2 1 screw

17 0550 120170 iRl 1 screw




550

36
——

A%%

21-1

7
/
7,
7 / |
/ 7 /
/ / /
/ 7, 1/ :
/ / 4/
/ / /
/ \ / |
/ Y ; \

/ / ; \ A
of ) \
2 7 \ .

77/ A
/4 v

W I / /4 1\\\.,’4
f
/]

RO

WA LMAXI10

W10
3

g

04

8

—

28

29




HLBRE, 550 %%/ Table: 13 MR ¥ / Edition: 05/2015
T / Page: 1 13

5 FHRES T HHK HE EXER | s EHHRS IR R LK

GBI/T 39 M4 FTAERM4 6 Nut
GESTELL STAND GBIT 61 M4 BEMA 16 Nut

GB/T 70.1 M4X6 PIAFRRLIREMAXE 4 Screw

1 0550 130010 el 1 Heat sink net GB/T70.1 M4X10  PINAIFRKIRAMAXI0 4 Screw

3 5030 BXZ R 22 BE(10A) 5030 BXE Fuse holder GB/T 70.1 M5X12  HWAAMKIREMEX12 4 Screw

4 RFI-20-5A R4 RFI—20—5A 1 Fuse GB/T70.3M4X10  AAAITKIEEM4AX10 4 screw

5 SK782 020130 RN 1 Safety socket GB/T 818 M4X6  +=FH:LiR#M4X6 1 Screw

8 SK782 020140 Loyt 1 Air plug GB/T 818 M4X8 - LB M AX8 2 Screw

7 0550 130070 B IR R 1 Right side plate GB/T 819 M4X10  +HLIE£M4X10 2 Screw

9 0550 130090 g 8 Washer GB/T 818 M4X18  +FLiE#M4X18 21 Screw

10 0550 130100 55028 £47 1 550Circuit board GB/T 97 ¢4 HEe4 5 Washer

11 RFI-20-2A R4 RFI—20—2A 1 Fuse

12 TB1505 L4 TB1505 1 Terminal

15 2782 020020 iR 12 Electric control box buckle

151 2782 020021 B 4 Electric control box buckle

16 0550 130160 5504k B4R 1 550Circuit board

19 0550 130190 A e 2 1 Circuit board mounting strip

20 0550 130200 550 A RK 3 Square plate

201 0550 130201 550 EEAARNK 1 Square plate

21 0550 130210 550 A T ER 2 Bottom plate

211 0550 130211 550 B FaR 1 Upper cover plate

212 0550 130212 550 HEEEIHE 1 Side

22 IDB-C1016VA AESR IDB-C1016VA 1 Transformer

25 0550 130250 BIBE T e 23R 1 Circuit board mounting strip

26 MAB860H W ALIEE) 3 MASSOH 3 Stepping motor driver

27 0550 130270 e Rekg 3 Driver Installer

28 0550 130280 AL B R R AR 1 Side

29 0550 130290 R 1 Fan

31 0550 130310 AE B R AR 2 Transformer rubber block

34 0550 110340 TR 2 Support plate

36 0550 110360 HRg e 1 Screws for connectors

37 0001 000066 IR L 1 Power cord installation head

38 0001 000069 mﬂ: 3 Magnetic ring




530

25




HLBRE, 550 %%/ Table: 14 ARk / Edition: 05/2015
T | Page: 1 15

Fs SHRS X B =y EXER | s SHHS L E R LK
GESTELL STAND

1 0550 000062 LA 1 Wire rack

2 0550 000064 bor-7: 4 1 Over wire frame

3 0780 090441 Rz 2 Sponge press

4 0550 041018 LRI EFE 2 Sponge pad

5 0780 090470 RLERIT 2 Line tube rodt

6 0550 000063 UK 1 Line tube holder

7 0001 000018 $2HIM18 3 Nut

8 0001 000021 3 Washer

9 0550 020350 2 frictioning

10 0550 070130 3 Bobbin

11 0550 060030 [F 54 2 toothed bett

13 0550 060100 B — =g 2 cyl. screw

14 0550 060110 B — g 1 cyl. screw

15 0550 060120 TR 1 counter - knife

16 0550 060580 TAER 1 cover plate

17 0550 060090 7] 1 thread knife

18 0550 000001 ek Ko 1 Needle

19 0550 050110 EEBT 1 falter

20 0550 060420 BiTER 1 sliding block

21 0550 000079 R 1 Pin

22 0550 050440 %2 Hifnesws 1 toothed belt

23 0550 050450 EHH3 H8160%5 1 toothed belt

24 0550 060040 FBH H%192%6.1 1 toothed belt

25 0550 140250 BT 1 Pin

2501 0550 140251 IES 1 toothed belt

25/2 0550 140252 R 1 toothed belt

25/3 0550 140253 WIEITRIRIR 1 toothed belt

25/4 0550 140254 T 1 toothed belt

25/5 0550 140255 1T 1 toothed belt

26 0550 140260 AT e 1 toothed belt

27 0550 140270 1TH0 1 toothed balt







HBEE, 550 %%/ Table: 15 Rk | E
w/

8 BHES T BR KXER | [ emms T EEH

GESTELL STAND

1 0001 000004 pany: 2o 1 Wire pliers

2 0001 000006 +zig4 7] 1 Cross screwdriver

3 0001 000005 —FiR# 7] 1 Slotted screwdriver

4 0001 000007 RERET 1 Tweezers

5 0001 000008 haE 1 Gas bottle

6 0001 000001 BERNARFPM—-BY 1 Six angle wrench

7 0001 000002 FOKRFES.5*7 1 External six angle wrench




